The Company has not transferred any amount to any Reserves account for the Financial Year 2024-25. 

DIVIDEND 

The Board of Directors has not recommended any dividend for the Financial Year 2024-25. 

CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

Authorised Share Capital 

As on April 1, 2024, the authorised share capital of the Company was INR 9,01,13,59,300/- (Indian Rupees Nine 
Hundred One Crore Thirteen Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand and Three Hundred only), comprising of 
9,00,00,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of INR 1 each, 1,00,000 Preference Shares of face value of INR 1 
each and 11,25,930 Preference Shares of face value of INR 10 each. 

During the Financial Year 2024-25, the following changes occurred in the authorised share capital of the 
Company: 

On June 18, 2024: the authorised share capital of the Company was increased by the addition of 44,00,00,000 
(Forty Four Crore) Series G Fully and Compulsorily Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares (“Series G 
CCCPS”) of face value INR 10/- each. 

On August 8, 2024: the authorised share capital was further increased by enhancing the number of Series G 
CCCPS from 44,00,00,000 (Forty-Four Crore) to 73,00,00,000 (Seventy Three Crore) of face value INR 10/- 
each. 

As on March 31, 2025, the authorised share capital of the Company was INR 16,31,13,59,300/- (Indian Rupees 
One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One Crore Thirteen Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred only), 
comprising of 9,00,00,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of INR 1 each, 1,00,000 Preference Shares of face 
value of INR 1 each and 73,11,25,930 Preference Shares of face value of INR 10 each.

Issued, Subscribed, paid-up Share Capital 

As on April 1, 2024, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company stands at INR 
1,34,98,63,038/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Thirty Four Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Sixty Three Thousand 
Thirty Eight only) comprising of 1,33,87,57,678 Equity Shares of INR 1 each, 80,160 Preference Shares of INR 1 
each and 11,02,520 Preference Shares of INR 10 each.

During the year, the Company has allotted 33,30,37,223 Equity Share of face value of INR 1 each and

[...]

During the year, 8050 Series A1 CCPS, 7,874 Series B CCCPS, 4,634 Series C CCCPS, 4,183 Series D1 CCCPS 
and 3,38,21,013 Series G CCCPS were converted into equity shares.  

As on March 31, 2025, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company stands at INR 
7,16,16,82,391/- (Indian Rupees Seven Hundred Sixteen Crore Sixteen Lakh Eighty-Two Thousand Three 
Hundred Ninety-One only) comprising of  1,67,17,94,901 Equity Shares of INR 1 each, 80,160 Preference Shares 
of face value INR 1 each and  54,89,80,733 Preference Shares of face value INR 10 each. 

Oravel Stays Limited | Annual Report 2024-25

EMPLOYEE STOCK OPTIONS

[...]

C Name of the person who is exercising such 
voting rights 

Oravel Employee Welfare Trust (through its Trustee Mr. 
Dinesh Ramamurthi) 

D Number of shares held by or in favour of, such 
employees and the percentage of such shares to 
the total paid up share capital of the company 

31,265,797 (Three Crore Twelve Lakh Sixty Five Thousand 
Seven Hundred Ninety Seven) comprising of 1.41% to the 
total paid up share capital of the company as on March 31, 
2025. 

E Date of the general meeting in which such 
voting power was exercised 

Extraordinary General Meetings EGM held on April 10, 
2024, June 18, 2024, August 8, 2024 and December 9, 2024.